NOVATEL WIRELESS.

December 12, 2006

Novatel Wireless' CTO Honored by Prestigious Georgia Institute of Technology

Dr. Slim Souissi Acknowledged for Professional Achievements in Technology

SAN DIEGO, Dec 12, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq:NVTL), a leading provider of wireless broadband access solutions, today announced that its senior vice president and chief technology officer, Dr. Slim Souissi, has been inducted into the 2006 Academy of Distinguished Engineering Alumni at the Georgia Institute of Technology. Dr. Souissi is being honored for his numerous professional achievements in wireless broadband technology.

"We are pleased to recognize Dr. Souissi for his extraordinary research efforts in wireless technology, as the creator of 33 U.S. patents, and for his technical leadership at Novatel Wireless," said Don Giddens, dean of the college of engineering at the Georgia Institute of Technology. "Dr. Souissi certainly personifies our alma mater's essence: a strong technological education, a competitive spirit and a drive for excellence."

Membership into the Georgia Tech Alumni Academy is reserved for Georgia Tech alumni who have made significant contributions to his or her profession, the Georgia Tech Institute or society-at-large. Recipients of the award will become members of the Academy of Distinguished Engineering Alumni. The Academy's ceremony is held annually with only 15 outstanding individuals selected each year nationwide.

"We congratulate Dr. Souissi on receiving this prestigious award from Georgia Tech and we are honored to have his technological expertise on the Novatel Wireless team," said Brad Weinert, acting chief executive officer and chief operating officer for Novatel Wireless. "This induction of Dr. Souissi is a testament to how his talent and experience have greatly contributed to Novatel Wireless' continued success in the wireless technology market."

Dr. Slim Souissi has served as senior vice president and chief technology officer for Novatel Wireless since 2004, and was previously the Company's vice president and chief of technology from 2002 to 2004. He holds a PhD and a Master of Science in Electrical Engineering from the Georgia Institute of Technology, and also has earned a Diploma of Engineer in Digital Signal Processing from the Ecole Superieure d'Electricite of France.

ABOUT NOVATEL WIRELESS

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is revolutionizing wireless communications. The company is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G WCDMA (HSDPA & UMTS), CDMA and GSM technologies. Novatel Wireless' Merlin(TM) PC Cards and ExpressCards, Expedite(R) Embedded Modules, MobiLink(TM)Communications Software Suite, Ovation(TM) Fixed Mobile Convergence Products and Conversa(TM) Software Suite enable high-speed wireless access. The company delivers innovative 3G solutions to operators, distributors and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information visit www.novatelwireless.com. (NVTLG)

This release may contain forward-looking statements, which are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended to date. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. A number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements contained herein. These factors include risks relating to technological changes, new product introductions, continued acceptance of Novatel Wireless' products and dependence on intellectual property rights. These factors, as well as other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially, are discussed in more detail in Novatel Wireless' filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (available at www.sec.gov) and other regulatory agencies.

(C) 2006 Novatel Wireless. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless logo, Merlin, Expedite, MobiLink, Ovation and Conversa are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. Other product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

SOURCE: Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Townsend Inc. for Novatel Wireless, Inc. Wanda Soler/Natasha Grach, +1 858-457-4888 wsoler@townsendinc.com ngrach@townsendinc.com Copyright Business Wire 2006

News Provided by COMTEX